
Friday, November 13AUCKLAND
650 ke. 462 m.LUNA

6. 0, 7.0 7.45, 8.45 a.m, London
News
9.0 "With a Smile and a Song"
10. 0 Devotions: Rev. D. L. Woolf
10.20 For My Lady: "The Women
in Black’’
11. 0
11.15
12. 0
*1.15
2. 0
2.30
3.30
3.45
4.15

"To Lighten the Task"
"Music While You Work"
Lunch music (12.15 and
p.m., LONDON NEWS)
"From Our Library"
Classical music
"In Varied Mood"
"Music While You Work"
Light music .

6. O Children’s session (withfeature "David and Dawn’)
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS, followed by "Inter-lude" and War Review7.0 State Placement announce-
ments
7; & Local news service
7.15 Sports taik by GordonHutter
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
Philadelphia Orchestra,"The Swan of Tuonela"

Sibelius
7.40 "Nationalism In Music" (3)
A series of illustrated talks by
H. C. Luscombe
8. 0 Studio Orchestra (Harond
Baxter),"M’lada Suite"

:

Rimsky-Korsakov
8.15 Studio recital by Elsie Bell-Booth (soprano),"Hope""With a Waterlily""A Swan"

:"EF Love Thee"
Grieg

8.27 The Studio Orchestra,"Pelleas and Melisande’"’ Suite
Sibelius

8.42 Herbert Janssen (baritone),‘Dream in the Twilight""Night"
R. deienie

8.48 Eileen Joyce (piano)"The Lover and the Nightin-CAO ov is venience cnahs res
Menuetto

Stavenhagen
8.57 Station notices
8. 0 Newsree!l with Commentary9.25 Choir of the Rugsian Opera,
Choral Excerpts from "Prince
Igor" seooes Borodin
$.42 Sadler’s Wells Orchestra,"The Wise Virgins’ Ballet Suite

Bach-Walton
710. O Music, mirth and melody
10.50 War Review
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
471.15 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas12.0 CLOSE DOWN

uN¢
AUCKLAND
880 kc. 341 m.

tg my Light music
z.
8 After dinner music8.0 "The Buccaneers"
8.15 Bright interlude8.30 "A Young Man With a
Swing Band"

:8.0 "Rally to th
— Musical

2
light

10°i; atone and Memories"10.30 Close down12
eee

#250 ke. 240 m.
:

and5. Op.m. Light orchestral
a ey? itemsOrchestral
Concert

:Western songsAir Force signal prepara-
10. 0 Close down

press. Any last-minuteEr be be announced over the
air.
All programmes in this issue are
copyright to The Listener, and maypermission,

QN\/, WELLINGTON570 ke, 526 m.

(if Parliament is broadcast
2YC will transmit this pro-

gramme)
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
9. 0 Morning variety
9.40 "Music While You Work"
10.10 Devotional Service
10.25 For the Music Lover
10.28 t0 10.30 Time signals
10.40 For My Lady: Famous
people, Karol Szreter
11. 0 "These Were Real People,"
by* Beryl Dowdeswell
14.15 Versatile artists
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Classical hour3.0 A.C.E. TALK: "A Haybox
Saves Your Time and Fuel"
3.15 In lighter mood
4.43 Non-stop variety
5. 0 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS, followed by "Inter-lude" and War Review)
7. 0 BBC Talks
7.28t07.30 Time signals
745 EVENING PROGRAMME:
"In Quiet Mood": Music fromthe Masters
8. 2 "The Stones Cry Out: A
Home in Belfast"
8.16 Joseph Miller (baritone),"Down by the Salley Gardens"Martin Shaw
"J Attempt from Love’s Sick-
hess to Fly"

Purcell, arr. Diack"The Discomfited Suitor"
Brahms

"Silent Worship"
Handel, arr. Somervell)

(Studio recital)
8.27 "William ‘Tell’: Overture
by Rossini 3

NBC Symphony Orchestra
840 At Short Notice: Music
that cannot be announced in
advance
8.58 Station notices
8. O -Newsreel with Commentary
9.25. "For the Bandsman":
Grand Massed Bands,
"Belphegor" March . BrepsantJack Mackintosh and HarryMortimer (cornet duets),
"Gentle Zephyrs" .... Windsor
"The Swallows Serenade"Mackenzie
Grand Massed Brass Bands,"Waltz Memories"
9.37 BBC Military Band,"Polish Dance" .. Scbarwenka
"Lohengrin" Introduction ActI . eee eerewr eee eer eeee Wagner"Wee MacGregor" .... Amers
"Hungarian Dance"

Moszkowski
"La Tarantelle de Belphégor"Albert
10. 0 Rhythm on Record: New
dance recordings, compéred by"Turntable"
10.60 War Review
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.15 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas12.0 CLOSE DOWN

WELLINGTON
840 kc. 357 m.

5. Op.m. Variety ~
6. 0 Dinner music
7. 0 After dinner music
. 0 "The Buccaneers"
8.15 They sing together
8.30 Piano rhythm"The Woman in White"
9. 0 SONATA PROGRAMME:
Alfred Cortot ren Sonatain B Minor, Op. (Chopin)9.20 Heinrich Schlusnus (bari-
-tone)
9.24 Professor Kempff (piano),
Impromptu in B Flat Major, Op.
124, No. 4 (Schubert)9.30 Air Force signal prepara-
tion
10. 0 Variety
10.30 Close down

We WELLINGTON
990 ke. 303 m.

7. Op.m. Comedyland
"One Good Deed a Day"Piano man
Music, maestro, please
"Krazy Kapers"
"Piccadilly on Parade""Silas Marner"
Tempo di valse
Close down

227 NEW PLYMOUTH810 ke. 370m.
8..0 p.m. Studio programme9. 0 Station notices
9. 2 Recordings10.0 Close down

27 ir] NAPIER750 ke. 395 m.

7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News11, OQ Morning programme12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)5. O Aunt Helen
6. 0 "Michael Strogoff"

ofantiossSOOOMMNNot

6.15 LONDON NEWS, followedel "Interlude" and War ReviewStation announcements"Here’s a Queer Thing!"7.0 After dinner music7.30 Variety hour8.30 Dance session: Jan Savitt’s
Tophatters
9. QO Newsree!l with Commentary9.25 Mantovani and his Orches-
9.28 Jack Davey (vocal)9.31 Jules Ruben (rhythm plan-
9.37 The Southern Sisters
9.40 The Plehal Brothers
9.43 The Light Opera Company9.47 "Drama in Cameo"’
10. 0 Close down

VINEE,920 ke. 327m.
Op.m. ‘The Crimson Trail"
2 Light music
7.

= : Sketches and variety3 Light classical selections9. 1 Grand Opera excerpts"Heart Songs"-6©9.45
10. 0 Close down

DAS SPORE
7. Opm. After dinner music7.20 Evening Star (Bing
Crosby)33 Live, laugh and love ses-sion
7.47 Violin solos8.0 Light concert programme
9. 2. Songs of the West9.15 Variety9.30 Dance programme10. 0 Close down

5} CHRISTCHURCH
720 ke, 416 m._

6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
8. 0 Morning programme10. 0 For y Lady: National

¢songs, folk songs of Ireland
.30 Service
10,45 Light music11.15 "Help for the Home Cook,"
by Miss J. M. Shaw11.30 ‘Music While You Work"
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 "Music While You Work"
2.30 Rhythm Parade
3. 0 Classical hour
4. O Variety programme4. Light orchestral and balladprogramme5. O Children’s session
5.45 Dinner musio (6.15, LON-
DON NEWS, followed by "‘inter-jude" and War Review)7. 0 State Placement announce-
ments7. & Local news service
7A6 Talk under auspices of the

:

Sunlight League
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
8YA. String Orchestra (Freder-ick Page)"A Little Night Music" SerenadeMozart

7.48 Studio recital by AlvaMyers (soprano),"A Fairy Story by the Fire"
Merikanto

"Go From My Window, Go!"
Somervell(Sixteenth Century air)"Rose Softly Blooming" . Spohr"At the Mid Hour of Night"
Iyimey(An old Irish air)

1 Dohnanyi (pianist), andLondon Symphony Orchestra,"Variations on a Nursery Tune,=
+:
ODE BE. sa Fae eis is Dohnanyl8.23 From the Studio: The SongCycle: "A Lover in Damascus"

Woodforde:Finden
Sung by Rex Harrison (barit~ne)8.38 SYA String Orchestra,Concertino Pastorale .. Ireland
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.25 The Salon

Orchestra,Andante
"Scarf Dance"
"Cireassion Dance"

Delibes
"Ca Serenata’ weessd occe Tostl"Romany Folk" .... Lacombe
9.38 Light Opera Company,"Neapolitan Nights"
9.47 Albert Sandler and his
Orchestra,
"Sanctuary of the Heart"

Ketelbey
9.52 Florence Austral (so-
prano),"Ben Bolt" . arr. Collingwood
9.55 Marek Weber’s Orchestra,
Chopinata Potpourriarr. Silberman
10. 4 "The Masters in LighterMood"
10.50 War Review
11.0 LONDON NEWS
11.15 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas
12.0 CLOSE DOWN

SV _ CHRISTCHURCH
1200 ke. 250m

5. Op.m. Melody and song
6. 0 Everyman’s music
7. 0 After dinner music
8. 0 Scottish Society’s Concert:
"Gathering of, the Clans" (re-
layed from the Civic Theatre)
9. 0 "Theatre Box"
9.30 Air Force signal prepare-tion
10. 0 Intermezzo
10.30 Close down

74 iP GREYMOUTH |940 kc. 319 m.

7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
8. 0 Morning music
9.30 Josephine Clare: "Good
Housekeeping"
10. 0-10.30 Devotional service
12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m,, LONDON NEWS)3.0 Afternoon programme
3.30 Music of the Masters
4. 0 Ai little bit of. everything5.15 "The Golden Boomerang"©5.30 Dinner music
15 LONDON NEWS, followed
by "Interlude" and War Review
6.35 Variety
6.57 notices.
7. 0 The. Bandstand
7.32 "The Old-time The-ayter"’7.45 Mantovani (violin), and
Sidney Torch (organ) '8.0 "Ernest Maltravers" |

8.25 From stage and screen
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Variety and vaudeville
10. 0 Close down

4s Y 790 ke, 380 m.

ba
0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
9.30suMuste While You Work"10. 0 ‘Cooking by Gas:

ag iatCleaning the Kitchen and Store
"1 Santi Talk by Miss J.40.20""Devotional service

11. 0 For My Lady: Popular in-Strumental combinations, the
Pasquier Trio
11.15 A.C.E. TALK: "Buying the
Family’s Wardrobe"
11.30 Musical silhouettes
12.0 Lunch music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2.0 Music of the Celts
2.30 "Music While You Work’
3. 0 An organ voluntary
3.15 Recordings
3.30 Classical hour
4.30 Café music
5. O Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6,15, LON-
DON NEWS, followed by "‘Inter-lude" and War Review)
7. 0 State Placement announce-
ments
7. & Local news service
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Harry Roy’s Mayfair Hotel Ore
chestra,"Out of the Rag-Bag"’ Medley
7.38 "Dad and Dave"
7.51 "Musical Digest"
8.15 "One Good Deed a Day"
8.28 "The Mystery of Darring-ton Hall"
8.55 London Piano Accordion
Band, ,

"Aurora"? ..+++-++ee Adamson
8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.25 Blech and London Sym-
phony Orchestra,
"Calm Sea and Prosperous
Voyage" ........ Mendelssohn
9.33 Readings by Professor T.
D. Adams: "Some Memorable
Letters"
9.54 De Groot and Orchestra,
"Friend o’ Mine" .. Sanderson‘| Love: You" .ssuctsa Grieg
10. 0 Dance music by Dick Col-
vin’s Music
10.50 War Review
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.15 Repetition of Greetingsfrom Boys Overseas
12. 0 CLOSE DOWN

EVO_ RENAN1140 ke. 263 m.

5. Op.m. Variety
6. Q Dinner music
7. 0 After dinner music
8. 0 For the Connoisseur
9.0 "Homestead on the Rise"
9.15 Dance music
9.45 Piano rhythm
10. 0 Soliloquy
10.30 Close down

"W724 INVERCARGILL€80 kc. 441 m.

7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News
41. 0 For My Lady: Popular in-strumental combinations, the
Pasquier Trio
41.30 Musical silhouettes
12. 0-2.0 p.m. Lunch music
(12.15 and 1.15, LONDON
EWSN )
5. O Children’s session (‘Swiss
Family Robinson’’)
5.15 Merry moments
5.45 Personalities on parade:
Isador Goodman (pianist)6.0 A budget of sport from
the "Sportsman"
6.15 LONDON NEWS, ‘ollowed
yA "Interlude"

and War Review
6. After dinner music
7.30 Gardening talk
7.45

aot be -Sonatae
Schumann’s

"Spring" Symphony No, 1 in BFiat Major, Op. 38, Boston
Symphony8.30 Presenting for the firsttime
8.67 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with commer.-ary9.26 "Dance of the Flowers
(Delibes) ~9.30 "Search for a Playwright"
9.43 Musical comedy memories10. 0 Close down a

These programmes afe correct as
we go to press. Any last-minutealterations will be announced over the
air.
All programmes in this issue are
copyright to The Listener,and may
not be reprintedwithout permission.


